NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake will have a Special Meeting at Town Hall on Monday, July 14, 2014 at 6:15 P.M. The Town Board will move into Closed Session pursuant to Wis. Statute 19.85(e) for the purpose of discussing possible disciplinary actions for a Town employee. The Town Board will move to return to open session for the purpose of adjourning the meeting; no action is expected to be taken at this meeting.

-Mason K. Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at www.townoffoxlake.org